

NO. A04-599

State of Minnesota
In Supreme Court

Arturo Camacho and Kristi Camacho,
Appellants,

v.

Todd and Leiser Homes,
Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF

BASSFORD REMELE,
A Professional Association
Charles E. Lundberg (#6502X)
Mark P. Hodkinson (#159189)
J. Scott Andresen (#292953)
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3707
(612) 333-3000

Attorneys for Appellants
Arturo Camacho and Kristi Camacho

MURNANE CONLIN WHITE
& BRANDT
Michelle D. Christensen (#23476X)
Holly J. Tchida (#322994)
444 Cedar Street
Suite 1800
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101
(651) 227-9411

Attorneys for Respondent
Todd and Leiser Homes, Inc.

HAMMARGREN & MEYER, P.A.
David D. Hammargren (#167538)
Jennifer A. Thompson (#330954)
7301 Ohms Lane, Suite 360
Edina, Minnesota 55439
(952) 844-9033

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Minnesota Homeowners' Alliance

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. CORPORATE CONTRACTOR’S DISSOLUTION DID NOT ABSOLVE IT OF ITS STATUTORY DUTY TO WARRANT THAT THE CAMACHOS’ HOME WOULD BE FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR TEN YEARS FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION.....	1
A. The corporate-dissolution statute and the statutory warranties are in conflict.....	1
B. The statutory warranties give rise to an affirmative duty which a corporate builder should not be allowed to evade by dissolving.	2
C. Contractor’s brief ignores the practical and public-policy implications of the Court of Appeals’ decision.....	4
D. The Camachos’ lawsuit is not a direct action against an insurance company.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Abad v. ISCO, Inc.</i> , 537 N.W.2d 620 (Minn. 1995)	3
<i>Jillson v. Vt. Log Bldgs., Inc.</i> , 857 F. Supp. 985, 991 (D. Mass. 1994).....	2
<i>Kingston Square Tenants Ass'n v. Tuskegee Gardens, Ltd.</i> , 792 F. Supp. 1566, 1574 (S.D. Fla. 1992).....	2
<i>Onan Corp. v. Industrial Steel Corp.</i> , 770 F. Supp. 490 (D. Minn. 1989)	3
<i>Ortiz v. Gavenda</i> , 590 N.W.2d 119 (Minn. 1999)	3
<i>Podvin v. The Jamar Co.</i> , 655 N.W.2d 645 (Minn. Ct. App. 2003)	3
<i>Thiele v. Stich</i> , 425 N.W.2d 580, 582 (Minn. 1988)	1
<i>Vlahos v. R&I Constr. of Bloomington, Inc.</i> , 676 N.W.2d 672, 678 (Minn. 2004).....	2
<i>Weston v. McWilliams & Assocs., Inc.</i> , 694 N.W.2d 558, 563-64 (Minn. Ct. App. 2005)	4
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Minn. Stat. § 302A.7291	1
Minn. Stat. § 327A.02	1
Minn. Stat. § 327A.05	3
Minn. Stat. § 541.051	4
Minn. Stat. § 645.16(6)	4
Minn. Stat. § 645.17(1)	4
